DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE

WEDNESDAY 27TH JULY 2005

PLANNING APPLICATIONS RECEIVED

SECTION 1 - MAJOR APPLICATIONS

SECTION 2 - OTHER APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR GRANT

SECTION 3 - OTHER APPLICATIONS RECOMMENDED FOR REFUSAL

SECTION 4 - CONSULTATIONS FROM NEIGHBOURING AUTHORITIES

SECTION 5 - PRIOR APPROVAL APPLICATIONS




BACKGROUND INFORMATION

All reports have the background information below.

Any additional background information in relation to an individual report will be specified
in that report:-

Individual file documents as defined by reference number on Reports

Nature Conservation in Harrow, Environmental Strategy, October 1991

1994 Harrow Unitary Development Plan

2002 Revised Deposit Draft Harrow Unitary Development Plan

Harrow Unitary Development Plan, adopted 30th July 2004

The London Plan (Spatial Development Strategy for Greater London), Mayor of
London, February 2004



1/01

1/02

1/03

1/04

DEVELOPMENT CONTROL COMMITTEE

DRINKWATER ROAD, COLES
CRESCENT, RAYNERS LANE
ESTATE

TWO X 4 STOREY DETACHED
BLOCKS TO PROVIDE 36
FLATS AND 3 X TWO-STOREY
TERRACED DWELLINGS
WITH PARKING

19 & 21 & R/O 11-29
ALEXANDRA AVENUE,
SOUTH HARROW
DEMOLITION OF EXISTING
DWELLINGS AND
REDEVELOPMENT TO
PROVIDE 12 TWO STOREY
HOUSES WITH ACCESS AND
PARKING

BIRO HOUSE, TXU SITE &
ARCHES, STANLEY ROAD,
SOUTH HARROW
REDEVELOPMENT: 1 BLOCK
OF 3/5/6/7 STOREYS, 1
BLOCK OF 3/4 — 180 FLATS
(51 AFFORDABLE); OFFICES;
PARKING USE OF 11 ARCHES
A1/A2/A3/A4/B1/D1/D2  USES
(RESIDENT PERMIT
RESTRICTED)

205-209 NORTHOLT ROAD,
SOUTH HARROW
REDEVELOPMENT: PART
SINGLE/PART FOUR STOREY
BUILDING, DRINKING
ESTABLISHMENT (A4) USE AT
BASEMENT AND GROUND
FLOOR, 9 FLATS ON UPPER
FLOORS WITH ROOF
TERRACE AT REAR

27th JULY 2005

INDEX

ROXBOURNE P/1468/05/DET/TW

ROXETH P/1354/05/CFU/RJS

ROXBOURNE P/1233/05/CFU/TEM

HARROW ON THE P/1353/05/CFU/RJS
HILL

APPROVE

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

Page
No.

10

28



1/05

1/06

1/07

2/01

2/02

2/03

2/04

HARROW VIEW SERVICE

STATION, HARROW
VIEW/VICTOR ROAD,
HARROW

REDEVELOPMENT: 3 STOREY
BLOCK TO PROVIDE 14
FLATS, CAR PARKING AND
ACCESS

50-54 NORTHOLT ROAD,
SOUTH HARROW

PART 3/5/6 STOREY
BUILDING TO PROVIDE 29
FLATS, ACCESS AND
PARKING

85 & 87 LONDON ROAD,
STANMORE
REDEVELOPMENT TO
PROVIDE A DETACHED 2/3
STOREY BLOCK OF 10
FLATS, ACCESS AND
PARKING

ROXETH FIRST & MIDDLE
SCHOOL, 1 BRICKFIELDS
ERECTION OF SIX SHADE
CANOPIES

LAND AT COLLAPIT CLOSE,
NORTH HARROW
DETACHED 3 STOREY
BUILDING TO PROVIDE 6
FLATS WITH ACCESS AND
PARKING, INCLUDING
PROVISION FOR EXISTING
FLATS

SILVERWOOD, 22 SOUTH
VIEW ROAD, PINNER
ALTERATIONS TO ENTRANCE
FEATURE, NEW FRONT
PORCH

UNIT 10 CRYSTAL WAY,
ELMGROVE ROAD, HARROW
CHANGE OF USE FROM
LIGHT INDUSTRIAL (CLASS
B1) TO BUSINESS, OR
STORAGE OR DISTRIBUTION
(CLASS B1 OR B8)

HEADSTONE
SOUTH

HARROW ON THE
HILL

CANONS

HARROW ON THE
HILL

HEADSTONE
SOUTH

PINNER

GREENHILL

P/1391/05/CFU/RJS

P/1307/05/CFU/CM

P/996/05/CFU/DT2

P/1512/05/CFU/CM

P/1292/05/CFU/TEM

P/1120/05/CFU/CM

P/1127/05/CFU/CM

GRANT

REFUSE

REFUSE

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

52

56

63

66



2/05

2/06

2/07

2/08

2/09

2/10

THE PAVILION AT
WHITCHURCH PLAYING
FIELDS, WEMBOROUGH

ROAD, STANMORE
CHANGE OF USE OF PART
OF GROUND FLOOR TO USE
AS DAY NURSERY AND
AFTER SCHOOL CLUB FOR
UP TO 70 CHILDREN

NORPAP HOUSE, 35 PINNER
ROAD, HARROW

CHANGE OF USE FROM
OFFICE (CLASS B1) TO
OFFICE AT GROUND FLOOR
AND EDUCATION AT FIRST &
SECOND FLOOR (CLASS B1 &
D1)

R/O 26-28 HIGH STREET,
WEALDSTONE

OUTLINE: REDEVELOPMENT:
PART 2/3 STOREY BUILDING
TO PROVIDE SHOP (A1) AND
WORKSHOP AT GROUND
FLOOR AND 3 FLATS ABOVE
(RESIDENT PERMIT
RESTRICTED)

14 STATION PARADE,
KENTON LANE, HARROW
VARIATION OF CONDITION 4
OF PERMISSION
EAST/613/94/FUL TO ALLOW
OPENING  UNTIL  1.00AM
FRIDAYS & SATURDAYS AND
MIDNIGHT  MONDAYS TO
THURSDAYS

258 KENTON RD, KENTON
SINGLE & TWO STOREY SIDE
& REAR EXTENSION, REAR
DORMER & CONVERSION TO
3 SELF-CONTAINED FLATS

53 WOLSELEY ROAD,
WEALDSTONE

CONTINUED USE OF
PROPERTY AS TWO SELF-
CONTAINED FLATS
(RESIDENT PERMIT
RESTRICTED)

BELMONT

HEADSTONE
SOUTH

MARLBOROUGH

KENTON WEST

KENTON WEST

WEALDSTONE

P/1136/05/CFU/CM

P/1001/05/DFU/PDB

P/3104/04/COU/RJS

P/1153/05/CVAITEM

P/2969/04/DFU/AMH

P/901/05/DCO/JP2

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

69

72

79

83

84

91



2/11

2/12

2/13

2/14

2/15

2/16

2117

2/18

21 MONRO GARDENS,
HARROW

SINGLE AND TWO STOREY
SIDE, SINGLE STOREY REAR
EXTENSIONS

WARREN HOUSE, WOOD
LANE, STANMORE

CANOPY ROOF EXTENSIONS
TO MAIN BUILDING AND TO
OUTBUILDING

WARREN HOUSE, WOOD
LANE, STANMORE

LISTED BUILDING CONSENT:
CANOPY ROOF EXTENSIONS
TO MAIN HOUSE AND
OUTBUILDING

387 TORBAY ROAD,
HARROW
CONTINUED USE AS CARE
HOME FOR UP TO SIX
PEOPLE WITH SOCIAL
SUPPORT

GARAGE ADJ. TO 2
WHITEFRIARS DRIVE,
HARROW

OUTLINE: REDEVELOPMENT
TO PROVIDE A TERRACE OF
4 TWO STOREY HOUSES AND
PARKING

HIGHLANDS, 9 PARK VIEW
ROAD, PINNER
REPLACEMENT TWO
STOREY HOUSE

HIGHLANDS, 9 PARK VIEW
ROAD, PINNER
CONSERVATION AREA
CONSENT: DEMOLITION OF
EXISTING HOUSE AND
GARAGE

8 LANGLAND CRESCENT,
STANMORE

CONVERSION OF HOUSE
INTO TWO SELF-CONTAINED
FLATS; SINGLE STOREY
REAR EXTENSION

HARROW WEALD

CANONS

CANONS

RAYNERS LANE

WEALDSTONE

PINNER

PINNER

QUEENSBURY

P/502/05/DFU/MRE

P/1137/05/CFU/CM

P/1138/05/CLB/CKJ

P/1110/05/DCO/PDB

P/1335/05/COU/CM

P/952/05/CFU/CM

P/1530/05/CCA/CM

P/949/05/DFU/AMH

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

95

99

99

104

110

115

115

121



2/19

2/20

2/21

2/22

2/23

2/24

2/25

GREENWAYS, 633 UXBRIDGE
ROAD, HATCH END

REDEVELOPMENT: PART 2/3
STOREY RESIDENTIAL CARE

HOME WITH STAFF
ACCOMMODATION AND
FORECOURT PARKING

(REVISED DESIGN)

12 WARHAM RD, HARROW
CONVERSION TO TWO
FLATS; SINGLE STOREY
REAR  EXTENSION; NEW
EXTERNAL STAIRCASE;
PARKING AT FRONT AND
REAR; END GABLE AND
REAR DORMER

4 KING HENRY MEWS,
BYRON HILL ROAD,
HARROW ON THE HILL
SINGLE STOREY REAR
EXTENSION

25 KING HENRY NEWS,
BYRON HILL ROAD,
HARROW ON THE HILL
ALTERATIONS AND REVISED
BOUNDARY TREATMENT TO
FLAT ROOF ADJOINING FLAT
6 TO PROVIDE TERRACE
WITH RAILINGS

CLOISTERS WOOD, WOOD
LANE, STANMORE
PROVISION OF NEW GATES
ACROSS ENTRANCE IN
WOOD LANE

1 MARLBOROUGH  HILL,
HARROW

OUTLINE: REDEVELOPMENT:
4 STOREY BUILDING,
BASEMENT
WORKSHOP/STORE,
GROUND FLOOR PARKING,
1ST FLOOR OFFICE, 4 FLATS
AT 2ND & 3RD FLOOR

WEALD CAMPUS, HARROW
COLLEGE, HARROW WEALD
CONSTRUCTION OF
POLYTUNNEL AT SOUTH
EAST OF SITE

PINNER P/1336/05/CFU/RJS

MARLBOROUGH  P/634/05/DFU/AMH

HARROW ON THE P/717/05/DFU/PDB
HILL

HARROW ON THE P/598/05/DFU/PDB
HILL

CANONS P/754/05/CFU/TEM

GREENHILL P/1356/05/COU/RJS

HARROW WEALD P/1525/05/CFU/RJS

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

GRANT

126

131

136

143

149

154

157



2/26

3/01

3/02

HARROW COUNCIL CIvVIiC
AMENITY SITE, FORWARD
DRIVE, HARROW
RECONSTRUCTION OF
PAPER BAY. REVISED SITE
ACCESS INCLUDING
FENCING

LAND ADJ. TO ELMCOTE,
UXBRIDGE ROAD, PINNER
DETERMINATION 13.4M HIGH
POLE AND ANTENNA
EQUIPMENT CABIN

KINGS HEAD HOTEL, BYRON
HILL ROAD, HIGH STREET,
HARROW ON THE HILL
LISTED BUILDING CONSENT:
CONSTRUCTION OF BAY
WINDOW TO BASEMENT ON
FRONT ELEVATION

KENTON WEST  P/1480/05/CLA/CM

PINNER P/1573/05/CDT/CM

HARROW ON THE P/979/05/CLB/AB
HILL

GRANT

REFUSE

REFUSE

160

163

166



